

No. _____

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

IN RE: JOSEPH M. ARPAIO,
Petitioner,

On Petition for Writ of Mandamus
to the Arizona District Court

PETITION FOR WRIT OF MANDAMUS

MARK GOLDMAN*
GOLDMAN &
ZWILLINGER, PLLC
17851 North 85th St.,
Suite. 175
Scottsdale, AZ 85255
docket@gzlawoffice.com
*Admission Pending

DENNIS I. WILENCHIK
JOHN D. WILENCHIK
WILENCHIK &
BARTNESS, P.C.
2810 N. Third St.
Phoenix, AZ 85004
(602) 606-2810
diw@wb-law.com
jackw@wb-law.com
admin@wb-law.com
Counsel for Petitioner

May 24, 2017

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDINGS	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	iii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	v
OPINIONS BELOW.....	1
STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION	1
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	4
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION	6
I. Defendant is entitled to a jury trial	7
II. Defendant is entitled to mandamus relief	10
III. There is a circuit split on the issue of mandamus relief for deprivation of a jury trial	15
CONCLUSION.....	17

Appendix:

Exhibit A – May 18th, 2017 Order from
Ninth Circuit denying Petition for
Mandamus 1a

Exhibit B – March 1, 2017 Order denying
request for jury trial 3a

Exhibit C – April 11, 2017 Order denying
Motion for Trial by Jury 8a

Exhibit D – October 25, 2016 Order to
Show Cause 9a

Exhibit E – December 13, 2016 Order 13a

Exhibit F – Statutes 18a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Beacon Theatres, Inc. v. Westover</i> , 359 U.S. 500 (1959).....	12, 15
<i>Brown v. Mississippi</i> , 297 U.S. 278 (1936).....	9
<i>Chambers v. Florida</i> , 309 U.S. 227 (1940).....	9
<i>Dairy Queen, Inc. v. Wood</i> , 369 U.S. 469, 82 S.Ct. 894, 8 L.Ed.2d 44 (1962).....	15
<i>Ex parte Simons</i> , 247 U.S. 231, 239 (1918).....	11
<i>Ex parte State of Virginia</i> , 100 U.S. 339 (1879).....	9
<i>Gulfstream Aerospace Corp. v. Mayacamas Corp.</i> , 485 U.S. 271, 288 n.13 (1988).....	12
<i>Home Telephone & Telegraph Co. v. Los Angeles</i> , 227 U.S. 278 (1913).....	9
<i>In re Cty. of Orange</i> , 784 F.3d 520, 526 (9th Cir. 2015).....	10
<i>In re Peterson</i> , 253 U.S. 300, 305–06 (1920).....	11
<i>In re Union Nacional De Trabajadores</i> , 502 F.2d 113, 116 (1st Cir. 1974).....	11
<i>In re Union Nacional De Trabajadores</i> , 527 F.2d 602 (1975).....	11
<i>Kamen v. Nordberg</i> , 485 U.S. 939 (1988).....	7, 11, 15

<i>Moore v. Dempsey</i> , 261 U.S. 86 (1923).....	9
<i>Powell v. Alabama</i> , 287 U.S. 45 (1932).....	9
<i>Tata Consultancy Servs. Ltd. v. Cty. of Orange, Cal.</i> , 136 S. Ct. 808 (2016).....	11
<i>Timonds v. Hunter</i> , 169 Iowa 598, 151 N.W. 961, 962 (1915)	13
<i>United States v. Classic</i> , 313 U.S. 299, 327 (1941).....	9

Statutes

18 U.S.C.A. § 1509.....	4, 8
18 U.S.C.A. § 241.....	4, 8
18 U.S.C.A. § 242.....	3, 6, 8, 9
18 U.S.C.A. § 3691.....	<i>passim</i>
18 U.S.C.A. § 52.....	9
28 U.S.C. § 1651	2
A.R.S. § 13-1303.....	4, 8
A.R.S. § 13-2810.....	4
A.R.S. § 13-2810(A)(2)	8

Other Authorities

41 A.L.R.2d 780	16
Charles Alan Wright et al., Fed. Prac. & Proc. Juris. § 3935.1 (3d ed.2014)	11
Nathan A. Forrester, Mandamus As A Remedy for the Denial of Jury Trial, 58 U. Chi. L. Rev. 769 (1991).....	16

Shay Lavie, Are Judges Tied to the Past? Evidence from Jurisdiction Cases, 43 Hofstra L. Rev. 337, 358 (2014).....	16
Rules	
Fed.R.Crim.P.42	4
